

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 12/19/12  
CONTRACT NUMBER 04-4A9254  
LOCATION 04-SM-101-0.0/6.0  
04-SM-82-0.0/4.8  
04-SM-84-24.7/28.2

IN SAN MATEO COUNTY IN STATE  
HIGHWAY IN SAN MATEO AND SANTA  
CLARA COUNTIES AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

PAGE 1  
12/21/12  
CONTRACT CODE 'D '  
60 CONTRACT ITEMS

INSTALL TRAFFIC SYSTEM

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 14 FUND TOTAL 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 200

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 7 ENGINEERS EST 6,024,340.00 AMOUNT UNDER 962,561.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 15.98

BID RANK BID TOTAL BIDDER ID BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	5,061,779.00	4	ROADWAY ENGINEERING WORKS INC 209 541-0920 SB PREF CLAIMED 00845536 3442 6TH STREET FAX 209 541-1065 CERES CA 95307
2	5,794,940.00	5	FLATIRON ELECTRIC GROUP INC 714 228-9631 CC PREF CLAIMED 00862724 7911 A PINE AVENUE FAX 909 597-9151 CHINO CA 91708
3	6,155,440.00	1	PRISM ENGINEERING INC 510 782-4100 SB PREF CLAIMED 00769171 23953 SAKLAN RD FAX 510 782-4102 HAYWARD CA 94545
4	6,365,198.80	6	STEINY AND COMPANY INC 707 552-6900 NSB PREF CLAIMED 00161273 P O BOX 3008 FAX 707 552-7705 VALLEJO CA 94590
5	6,498,027.00	2	ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC INC 510 639-0639 NSB PREF CLAIMED 00335324 P O BOX 2057 FAX 510 639-4655 SAN LEANDRO CA 94577
6	6,599,740.00	3	ROSENDIN ELECTRIC INC 408 286-2800 NSB PREF CLAIMED 00142881 880 MABURY ROAD FAX 408 808-1980 SAN JOSE CA 95133

04-4A9254  
04-SM-101-0  
12/19/12

BID211  
PAGE 2  
12/21/12

7

8,135,740.00

7

TENNYSON ELECTRIC INC

925 606-1038 SB PREF CLAIMED

00717998

7275 NATIONAL DRIVE STE A-2  
LIVERMORE CA 94550

FAX 925 606-7656

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS  
FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

04-4A9254  
04-SM-101-0  
12/19/12

BID211  
PAGE 3  
12/21/12

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	CALVET SERVICES SANTA CLARA CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	M & M ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION INC CERES CA	COLD PLANE A/C PAVEMENT, HOT MIX ASPHALT TYPE A
	M & M ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION INC CERES CA	SIGNAL INTERCONNECT NETWORK ELEMENT
	M & M ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION INC CERES CA	TACK COAT, MBGR, AND FIBER OPTIC SYSTEM

04-4A9254  
04-SM-101-0  
12/19/12

BID211  
PAGE 4  
12/21/12

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	CROSSTOWN DATA AND ELECTRICAL IRWINDALE CA  NORWOOD CONSTRUCTION BYRON CA  PC&N CONSTRUCTION BYRON CA  RGW CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA  STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS FAIRFIELD CA	FIBER OPTIC INSTALLATION  ROCKWHEEL TRENCHING  GUARDRAIL  COLD PLANING ASPHALT, TACK COATING  CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS, SIGNING
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	ABSL CONSTRUCTION 29334 PACIFIC ST HAYWARD CA 94544  GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC 8390 CAPWELL DR OAKLAND CA 94621	ITEM 10  ITEMS 2, 3, 5, 9, 12, 16
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	APPIAN UDBE SWPPP EL SOBRANTE CA	ITEMS 3 AND 12

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-4A9254  
04-SM-101-0  
12/19/12

BID211  
PAGE 5  
12/21/12

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	CAL VET SERVICES INC SANTA CLARA CA	ITEMS 6 AND 7
	ERNEST B DEE ELK GROVE CA	ITEM 44
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO SANTA ROSA CA	ITEMS 5, 16 AND 19
	NORWOOD CONSTRUCTION BYRON CA	ITEMS 29 THRU 50
	PC&N CONSTRUCTION BYRON CA	ITEMS 20, 21, 23 AND 24
	POINT 1 LIVERMORE CA	ITEM 50
	RGW CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	ITEMS 10, 14 AND 15

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	ADVANCED CUTTING & PAVING 372 S CABALLO ST MOUNTAIN HOUSE CA 95391	ITEM 50
	CAL VET SERVICES 679 SAN MIGUEL SANTA CLARA CA 95050	ITEM 6

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-4A9254  
04-SM-101-0  
12/19/12

BID211  
PAGE 6  
12/21/12

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CF ARCHIBALD PAVING 3624 HAVEN AVE REDWOOD CITY CA 94064	ITEMS 10, 14 AND 15
	CLAI COADT TELECOM 886 FAULSTICH CT SAN JOSE CA 95112	ITEM 50
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL 8390 CAPWELL DR OAKLAND CA 94622	ITEMS 2, 3, 5, 7 AND 12
	PC & N CONSTRUCTION 5301 BYRON SPRING ROAD BYRON CA 94514	ITEMS 20, 21, 23 AND 24

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	CENTRAL FENCE SACRAMENTO CA	ITEMS 20, 21, 23 AND 24
	CSS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE NOVATO CA	ITEMS 3 AND 12
	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	ITEMS 10, 14 AND 15
	ERNEST DEE ELK GROVE CA	ITEM 22
	FAR WEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	ITEMS 5 THRU 7, 16 AND 19

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-4A9254  
04-SM-101-0  
12/19/12

BID211  
PAGE 7  
12/21/12

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	FORWARD ASSOCIATE LTD NOVATO CA	ITEM 1
	GDS INDUSTRIES OCEANSIDE CA	ITEMS 29 THRU 49
	LIR LOOP INSTALLATION AND REPAIR GRANITE BAY CA 95746	ITEMS 38, 39 AND 48
	OJO TECHNOLOGY FREMONT CA	ITEMS 27 THRU 49, 51, 52 AND 55 THRU 60
	REALM COMMUNICATIONS GROUP MILPITAS CA	ITEMS 29 THRU 49 AND 50
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	CENTRAL FENCE SACRAMENTO CA	ITEMS 21, 23 AND 24
	DESILVA DUBLIN CA	AC AND COLD PLAN
	STATEWIDE SAFETY FAIRFIELD CA	ITEMS 5, 7, 16, 19, 20
	THE JUNGLE W. LOS ANGELES CA	ITEMS 2 AND 6

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070012	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	LUMP SUM	8,500.00	8,500.00
2	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
3	074017	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
4	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	200	100.00	20,000.00
5	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
6	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	225,000.00	225,000.00
7	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
8	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	3,500.00	3,500.00
9	148005	NOISE MONITORING	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00
10	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	16,400	5.00	82,000.00
11	160102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	7,500.00	7,500.00
12	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
13	202011	MULCH	CY	1	500.00	500.00
14	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	2,760	120.00	331,200.00
15	397005	TACK COAT	TON	17	700.00	11,900.00
16	560249	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	140	12.00	1,680.00
17	561003	24" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATION)	LF	160	400.00	64,000.00
18	561004	30" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATION)	LF	44	425.00	18,700.00
19	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	14	120.00	1,680.00
20	820118	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	24	30.00	720.00
21	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	LF	300	30.00	9,000.00
22	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	130	72.00	9,360.00
23	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	8	800.00	6,400.00
24	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	8	2,600.00	20,800.00
25	860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	7,500.00	7,500.00
26	860812	MICROWAVE VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM	EA	9	21,000.00	189,000.00
27	024733	CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION (FIXED) CAMERA UNIT	EA	57	4,500.00	256,500.00
28	024734	CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION (PAN/TILT/ZOOM) CAMERA UNIT	EA	2	10,000.00	20,000.00
29	024735	TRAFFIC OPERATIONS SYSTEM (LOCATION 1)	LS	LUMP SUM	16,000.00	16,000.00
30	024736	TRAFFIC OPERATIONS SYSTEM (LOCATION 2)	LS	LUMP SUM	68,500.00	68,500.00



ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
31	024737	TRAFFIC OPERATIONS SYSTEM (LOCATION 3)	LS	LUMP SUM	37,000.00	37,000.00
32	024738	TRAFFIC OPERATIONS SYSTEM (LOCATION 4)	LS	LUMP SUM	16,100.00	16,100.00
33	024739	TRAFFIC OPERATIONS SYSTEM (LOCATION 5)	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
34	024740	TRAFFIC OPERATIONS SYSTEM (LOCATION 6)	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
35	024741	TRAFFIC OPERATIONS SYSTEM (LOCATION 7)	LS	LUMP SUM	57,590.00	57,590.00
36	024742	TRAFFIC OPERATIONS SYSTEM (LOCATION 8)	LS	LUMP SUM	32,200.00	32,200.00
37	024743	TRAFFIC OPERATIONS SYSTEM (LOCATION 9)	LS	LUMP SUM	37,000.00	37,000.00
38	024744	TRAFFIC OPERATIONS SYSTEM (LOCATION 10)	LS	LUMP SUM	27,000.00	27,000.00
39	024745	TRAFFIC OPERATIONS SYSTEM (LOCATION 11)	LS	LUMP SUM	26,000.00	26,000.00
40	024746	TRAFFIC OPERATIONS SYSTEM (LOCATION 12)	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
41	024747	TRAFFIC OPERATIONS SYSTEM (LOCATION 13)	LS	LUMP SUM	11,100.00	11,100.00
42	024748	TRAFFIC OPERATIONS SYSTEM (LOCATION 14)	LS	LUMP SUM	4,800.00	4,800.00
43	024749	TRAFFIC OPERATIONS SYSTEM (LOCATION 15)	LS	LUMP SUM	21,000.00	21,000.00
44	024750	TRAFFIC OPERATIONS SYSTEM (LOCATION 16)	LS	LUMP SUM	57,620.00	57,620.00
45	024751	TRAFFIC OPERATIONS SYSTEM (LOCATION 17)	LS	LUMP SUM	15,600.00	15,600.00
46	024752	TRAFFIC OPERATIONS SYSTEM (LOCATION 18)	LS	LUMP SUM	25,300.00	25,300.00
47	024753	TRAFFIC OPERATIONS SYSTEM (LOCATION 19)	LS	LUMP SUM	21,000.00	21,000.00
48	024754	TRAFFIC OPERATIONS SYSTEM (LOCATION 20)	LS	LUMP SUM	42,509.00	42,509.00
49	024755	TRAFFIC OPERATIONS SYSTEM (LOCATION 21)	LS	LUMP SUM	18,700.00	18,700.00
50	024756	FIBER OPTIC SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,760,000.00	1,760,000.00
51	024757	CAMERA CONTROL UNIT	EA	2	2,260.00	4,520.00
52	024758	VIDEO ENCODER UNIT	EA	33	2,000.00	66,000.00
53	024759	INFORMATION MESSAGE SIGN ASSEMBLY	EA	22	15,900.00	349,800.00
54	024760	ARTERIAL DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN PANEL AND ASSEMBLY	EA	4	36,000.00	144,000.00
55	024761	EDGE ETHERNET SWITCH	EA	37	4,500.00	166,500.00
56	024762	AGGREGATION ETHERNET SWITCH	EA	12	5,200.00	62,400.00
57	024763	SAN MATEO HUB	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
58	024764	SIGNAL INTERCONNECT NETWORK ELEMENT	EA	48	4,700.00	225,600.00
59	869075	SYSTEM TESTING AND DOCUMENTATION	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
60	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	260,000.00	260,000.00
					TOTAL	5,061,779.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	10,000.00	10000.00	9,500.00	9500.00	7,000.00	7000.00	6,705.00	6705.00
2	14,400.00	14400.00	2,500.00	2500.00	5,000.00	5000.00	50,000.00	50000.00
3	650.00	650.00	4,000.00	4000.00	750.00	750.00	3,640.00	3640.00
4	700.00	140000.00	800.00	160000.00	187.00	37400.00	1,500.00	300000.00
5	18,050.00	18050.00	25,000.00	25000.00	22,900.00	22900.00	14,100.00	14100.00
6	100,000.00	100000.00	250,000.00	250000.00	250,000.00	250000.00	165,155.00	165155.00
7	19,700.00	19700.00	35,000.00	35000.00	40,800.00	40800.00	23,000.00	23000.00
8	19,700.00	19700.00	7,500.00	7500.00	6,000.00	6000.00	6,000.00	6000.00
9	1,500.00	1500.00	7,500.00	7500.00	5,000.00	5000.00	7,750.00	7750.00
10	5.00	82000.00	6.00	98400.00	8.75	143500.00	8.75	143500.00
11	20,000.00	20000.00	45,000.00	45000.00	6,000.00	6000.00	6,000.00	6000.00
12	1,900.00	1900.00	3,500.00	3500.00	1,900.00	1900.00	4,900.00	4900.00
13	350.00	350.00	1,500.00	1500.00	1,200.00	1200.00	200.00	200.00
14	220.00	607200.00	200.00	552000.00	178.45	492522.00	148.00	408480.00
15	1,035.00	17595.00	1,500.00	25500.00	500.00	8500.00	1,300.00	22100.00
16	13.50	1890.00	21.00	2940.00	83.57	11699.80	15.50	2170.00
17	135.00	21600.00	500.00	80000.00	387.50	62000.00	500.00	80000.00
18	390.00	17160.00	550.00	24200.00	1,364.00	60016.00	1,000.00	44000.00
19	120.00	1680.00	100.00	1400.00	518.00	7252.00	120.00	1680.00
20	13.00	312.00	25.00	600.00	14.00	336.00	13.00	312.00
21	27.00	8100.00	50.00	15000.00	27.00	8100.00	27.00	8100.00
22	2.60	338.00	130.00	16900.00	200.00	26000.00	5.00	650.00
23	790.00	6320.00	700.00	5600.00	800.00	6400.00	800.00	6400.00
24	2,760.00	22080.00	3,000.00	24000.00	2,800.00	22400.00	2,800.00	22400.00
25	15,900.00	15900.00	5,500.00	5500.00	3,600.00	3600.00	21,000.00	21000.00
26	14,010.00	126090.00	24,000.00	216000.00	18,616.00	167544.00	18,500.00	166500.00
27	5,815.00	331455.00	7,500.00	427500.00	6,579.00	375003.00	5,800.00	330600.00
28	10,565.00	21130.00	20,000.00	40000.00	165.00	330.00	9,500.00	19000.00
29	11,000.00	11000.00	28,950.00	28950.00	40,100.00	40100.00	20,450.00	20450.00
30	94,000.00	94000.00	133,835.00	133835.00	160,000.00	160000.00	109,100.00	109100.00
31	12,000.00	12000.00	79,762.00	79762.00	74,000.00	74000.00	60,300.00	60300.00
32	26,000.00	26000.00	28,700.00	28700.00	39,000.00	39000.00	59,000.00	59000.00
33	35,000.00	35000.00	36,124.00	36124.00	53,000.00	53000.00	40,900.00	40900.00
34	33,000.00	33000.00	29,188.00	29188.00	41,000.00	41000.00	52,700.00	52700.00
35	57,000.00	57000.00	74,100.00	74100.00	150,000.00	150000.00	90,750.00	90750.00
36	37,000.00	37000.00	52,820.00	52820.00	62,000.00	62000.00	49,500.00	49500.00
37	39,000.00	39000.00	61,634.00	61634.00	75,000.00	75000.00	41,000.00	41000.00
38	32,000.00	32000.00	43,970.00	43970.00	45,700.00	45700.00	57,000.00	57000.00
39	39,000.00	39000.00	33,000.00	33000.00	55,400.00	55400.00	50,000.00	50000.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	21,000.00	21000.00	22,950.00	22950.00	16,400.00	16400.00	41,500.00	41500.00
41	13,000.00	13000.00	26,600.00	26600.00	15,100.00	15100.00	20,300.00	20300.00
42	9,000.00	9000.00	19,750.00	19750.00	11,000.00	11000.00	17,050.00	17050.00
43	25,000.00	25000.00	41,087.00	41087.00	34,000.00	34000.00	72,700.00	72700.00
44	49,000.00	49000.00	99,200.00	99200.00	89,000.00	89000.00	96,100.00	96100.00
45	19,000.00	19000.00	41,500.00	41500.00	26,300.00	26300.00	28,000.00	28000.00
46	34,000.00	34000.00	37,100.00	37100.00	52,000.00	52000.00	53,200.00	53200.00
47	28,000.00	28000.00	35,970.00	35970.00	41,000.00	41000.00	57,600.00	57600.00
48	64,000.00	64000.00	78,055.00	78055.00	88,700.00	88700.00	91,620.00	91620.00
49	25,000.00	25000.00	40,105.00	40105.00	29,000.00	29000.00	36,115.00	36115.00
50	1,767,000.00	1767000.00	1,000,000.00	1000000.00	1,756,753.00	1756753.00	1,675,000.00	1675000.00
51	2,200.00	4400.00	6,800.00	13600.00	5,700.00	11400.00	4,400.00	8800.00
52	2,400.00	79200.00	6,200.00	204600.00	4,243.00	140019.00	4,000.00	132000.00
53	15,000.00	330000.00	17,500.00	385000.00	21,169.00	465718.00	18,000.00	396000.00
54	40,000.00	160000.00	36,000.00	144000.00	58,850.00	235400.00	45,000.00	180000.00
55	6,500.00	240500.00	5,500.00	203500.00	5,452.00	201724.00	5,500.00	203500.00
56	8,875.00	106500.00	10,000.00	120000.00	7,500.00	90000.00	8,000.00	96000.00
57	42,000.00	42000.00	60,800.00	60800.00	43,600.00	43600.00	50,700.00	50700.00
58	5,130.00	246240.00	8,500.00	408000.00	8,334.00	400032.00	9,100.00	436800.00
59	90,000.00	90000.00	35,000.00	35000.00	9,700.00	9700.00	10,000.00	10000.00
60	400,000.00	400000.00	450,000.00	450000.00	34,000.00	34000.00	300,000.00	300000.00
TOT		5,794,940.00		6,155,440.00		6,365,198.80		6,498,027.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	10,000.00	10000.00	21,000.00	21000.00
2	13,000.00	13000.00	12,500.00	12500.00
3	2,500.00	2500.00	2,000.00	2000.00
4	500.00	100000.00	500.00	100000.00
5	22,400.00	22400.00	21,000.00	21000.00
6	130,000.00	130000.00	395,000.00	395000.00
7	5,000.00	5000.00	19,500.00	19500.00
8	6,000.00	6000.00	6,500.00	6500.00
9	1,500.00	1500.00	4,500.00	4500.00
10	8.48	139072.00	9.00	147600.00
11	540.00	540.00	165,000.00	165000.00
12	500.00	500.00	6,500.00	6500.00
13	200.00	200.00	1,000.00	1000.00
14	180.00	496800.00	173.00	477480.00
15	683.00	11611.00	650.00	11050.00
16	24.00	3360.00	15.00	2100.00
17	207.00	33120.00	1,250.00	200000.00
18	230.00	10120.00	1,650.00	72600.00
19	207.00	2898.00	150.00	2100.00
20	10.00	240.00	15.00	360.00
21	32.00	9600.00	45.00	13500.00
22	147.00	19110.00	65.00	8450.00
23	761.00	6088.00	800.00	6400.00
24	2,585.00	20680.00	3,000.00	24000.00
25	15,000.00	15000.00	12,500.00	12500.00
26	17,400.00	156600.00	15,900.00	143100.00
27	2,900.00	165300.00	6,500.00	370500.00
28	5,400.00	10800.00	15,000.00	30000.00
29	31,000.00	31000.00	25,000.00	25000.00
30	180,000.00	180000.00	130,000.00	130000.00
31	93,000.00	93000.00	57,000.00	57000.00
32	89,000.00	89000.00	22,000.00	22000.00
33	58,000.00	58000.00	30,000.00	30000.00
34	81,000.00	81000.00	30,000.00	30000.00
35	150,000.00	150000.00	85,000.00	85000.00
36	89,000.00	89000.00	30,000.00	30000.00
37	98,000.00	98000.00	45,000.00	45000.00
38	78,000.00	78000.00	40,000.00	40000.00
39	80,000.00	80000.00	65,000.00	65000.00

04-4A9254  
04-SM-101-0  
12/19/12

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S

BID211  
PAGE 13  
12/21/12

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	55,000.00	55000.00	20,000.00	20000.00
41	29,000.00	29000.00	25,000.00	25000.00
42	18,000.00	18000.00	20,000.00	20000.00
43	80,000.00	80000.00	25,000.00	25000.00
44	140,000.00	140000.00	95,000.00	95000.00
45	51,000.00	51000.00	25,000.00	25000.00
46	79,000.00	79000.00	40,000.00	40000.00
47	61,000.00	61000.00	40,000.00	40000.00
48	130,000.00	130000.00	85,000.00	85000.00
49	55,000.00	55000.00	45,000.00	45000.00
50	1,943,000.00	1943000.00	3,389,000.00	3389000.00
51	3,200.00	6400.00	9,000.00	18000.00
52	7,600.00	250800.00	6,500.00	214500.00
53	13,400.00	294800.00	21,500.00	473000.00
54	16,500.00	66000.00	26,500.00	106000.00
55	3,500.00	129500.00	1,000.00	37000.00
56	17,700.00	212400.00	4,500.00	54000.00
57	62,600.00	62600.00	25,000.00	25000.00
58	700.00	33600.00	3,000.00	144000.00
59	51,900.00	51900.00	45,000.00	45000.00
60	431,701.00	431701.00	375,000.00	375000.00
TOT		6,599,740.00		8,135,740.00